VILLANOVA MEN’S CROSS COUNTRY

MAIN LINE INVITATIONAL
SEPTEMBER 20, 2019 ~ ALUMNI COURSE ~ HAVERFORD, PA.
TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS TEAM SCORES
4 Miles Team Time Team Place Points
Greg Morgan Unattached 19:55.7 - —c 19
Mason Gatewood Penn 20:03.2 T . ond 62
Ray Sellaro Penn 20:03.3 Villanova 3rd 100
William Hare Penn 20:05.6 S — 4th 104
Frank.hn Livolsi Widener 20:08.3 Wi 5th 124
Mathias Powell Unattached 20:08.8 Muhlenberg 6th 142
Dylan Tarpey Unattached 20:11.8
Jared Cooper Penn 20:18.4
Sam McAlpin Haverford 20:23.4
Patrick Craemer Villanova 20:26.6
VILLANOVA RESULTS
4 Miles Place Time
Patrick Craemer 10th of 88 20:26.6
Ben Seiple 15th 20:38.7
Nick Ackerman 31st 21:25.3
Trevor Potts 40th 21:43.6
Jacob Bonanotte 46th 21:50.9

UNATTACHED VILLANOVA RUNNERS

4 Miles

Mathias Powell
Sean Dolan
Miller Anderson

Place
6th
12th
16th

Men’s Cross Country ~ Main Line Invitational ~ September 20,2019




VILLANOVA MEN’S CROSS COUNTRY

BILL DELLINGER INVITATIONAL

SEPTEMBER 28, 2019 ~ PINE RIDGE GOLF CLUB ~ SPRINGFIELD, ORE.

TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS

8000 Meters Team
Conner Mantz BYU
Robert Brandt UCLA
James West Oregon
Cooper Teare Oregon
Garrett Reynolds UCLA
Ryan Adams Furman
Colin Burke UCLA
Jacob Heslington BYU
Cole Hocker Oregon
Ahmed Muhumed Boise State

VILLANOVA RESULTS
8000 Meters Place
Andrew Marston 22nd of 143
Nathan Rodriguez 25th
Martin Barr 50th
Jack Fredian 53rd
Josh Phillips 62nd
Charlie O’Donovan 76th
Nick Steele 77th
Patrick Spychalski 109th
Rob Morro 116th

Time

23:24.7
23:26.4
23:32.8
23:34.1
23:35.3
23:36.8
23:38.5
23:39.2
23:42.8

23:46.8

Time

23:59.6
24:05.4
24:29.8
24:31.6
24:41.5
24:57.0
24:57.9
25:29.7
25:38.4

Team
Oregon
BYU

UCLA

Boise State
Portland
Furman
Texas
Villanova
Air Force
Washington State
Wichita State
Idaho

Santa Clara
UC Davis

TEAM SCORES

Place
1st of 14
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th

Points
54
60
62
120
182
185
189
191
206
221
319
350
374
399

Men’s Cross Country ~ Bill Dellinger Invitational ~ September 28,2019




VILLANOVA MEN’S CROSS COUNTRY

PAUL SHORT RUN

OCTOBER 5, 2019 ~ GOODMAN CAMPUS COURSE ~ BETHLEHEM, PA.

8000 Meters
Alex Masai
Jake Brophy
Alec Basten
Kevin Murray
Luke Beattie
Cameron Avery
Collin Buck

TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS

Team

Hofstra

Navy
Minnesota
Navy

Utah State
Stony Brook
Montana State

Dallin Farnsworth Utah State

Adam Hendrickson Utah State
VILLANOVA RESULTS

8000 Meters Place

Haftu Strintzos 13th of 392

Casey Comber 54th

Rob Morro 64th

Patrick Spychalski 92nd

Ben Seiple 179th

Patrick Craemer 217th

Nick Ackerman 289th

Trevor Potts 343rd

Jacob Bonanotte 350th

=

ime

23:44.0
24:14.0
24:20.2
24:32.2
24:59.9
25:12.6
25:37.2
26:15.1
26:24.6

OPEN RACE TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS

8000 Meters
Everett Hackett
Luke Coulter
Matthew Payamps
Conor Lundy
Camren Fischer
Connor Nisbet
Matt Grossman
Viraj Deokar
David Krahn
Greg Morgan

Team
Hartbeat TC
Stony Brook
Unattached
Princeton
Princeton
Princeton
Princeton
Princeton
Princeton

Philadelphia Runner TC

=

ime

23:46.2
24:28.8
24:30.5
24:30.6
24:30.6
24:30.7
24:31.3
24:32.2
24:34.7
24:35.0

OPEN RACE VILLANOVA RESULTS

8000 Meters
Mathias Powell
Sean Dolan
Miller Anderson

Time

24:57.7
25:14.6
25:50.1

Team

Utah State

Penn

Adams State
Stony Brook
Minnesota

Navy

Army West Point
Montana State
Dartmouth
UMass Lowell
Guelph
Villanova
Pittsburgh
Eastern Michigan
La Salle

SUNY Geneseo
Queen’s University
Boston University
Iona

Brown

Cornell

Carnegie Mellon
Tennessee
Lehigh

Buffalo

Vermont
Georgia

Saint Joseph’s
George Mason
Connecticut
Northeastern
Hofstra

Mount Olive
East Carolina
Siena

Ambherst

VMI
Middlebury
Temple
Monmouth
Mount St. Mary’s
Toronto

Albany

Canisius

Coastal Carolina

TEAM SCORES

Place
1st of 45
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st
32nd
33rd
34th
35th
36th
37th
38th
39th
40th
41st
42nd
43rd
44th
45th

Points
54
152
193
208
231
269
299
307
308
312
334
387
390
417
494
570
571
585
602
605
615
620
622
629
649
659
684
705
747
762
810
871
885
888
896
940
965
982
1030
1050
1069
1210
1261
1272
1447

Men’s Cross Country ~ Paul Short Run ~ October 5, 2019




VILLANOVA MEN’S CROSS COUNTRY

UNDER ARMOUR PRE-NATIONAL INVITATIONAL
OCTOBER 19, 2019 ~ LAVERN GIBSON CHAMPIONSHIP CROSS COUNTRY COURSE ~ TERRE HAUTE, IND.

TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS - MEN’S BLUE RACE

8000 Meters Team Time

Conner Mantz BYU 23:20.8
Amon Kemboi Campbell 23:22.5
Isai Rodriguez Oklahoma State 23:23.8
Jacob Heslington BYU 23:26.7
George Kusche Nebraska 23:31.6
Ehab El-Sandali Iona 23:33.0
Andrew Jordan Washington 23:33.8
John Dressel Colorado 23:34.4
Joe Klecker Colorado 23:35.3
Johnjack Millar Iona 23:36.8

VILLANOVA RESULTS

8000 Meters Place Time

Josh Phillips 28th of 266 24:06.9
Nathan Rodriguez 34th 24:15.5
Haftu Strintzos 39th 24:20.9
Martin Barr 93rd 24:48.2
Jack Fredian 103rd 24:53.6
Nick Steele 155th 25:22.0
Charlie O’Donovan 186th 25:44.2

TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS - MEN’S OPEN RACE

8000 Meters Team Time

Matt Owens BYU 24:24.8
Paxton Smith Colorado 24:38.2
Sam Tanner Washington 24:40.4
Garrett Marsing BYU 24:45.1
Connor Weaver BYU 24:51.8
Antonio Lopez Segura Virginia Tech 25:04.3
Gavin Parpart Washington 25:06.0
Talem Franco BYU 25:11.1
Edwin Johnson Iona 25:12.6
George Letner Kansas 25:14.9

VILLANOVA RESULTS

8000 Meters Place Time

Patrick Spychalski 11th of 124 25:15.4
Rob Morro 15th 25:31.0
Ben Seiple 49th 26:16.8

Team

BYU

Colorado

Iona
Washington
Ole Miss
Florida State
Virginia Tech
Villanova
Weber State
Towa
Oklahoma State
Minnesota
Arkansas
Campbell
Nebraska
Montana State
North Carolina
Butler

Kansas

Liberty

South Dakota State
Dartmouth
Yale

Duke
Louisville
Indiana

Eastern Michigan
Kansas State
Kentucky
Wichita State
UTEP
UMass-Lowell
Cornell

Miami (Ohio)
Lipscomb
Dayton

East Tennessee State
Arkansas State

TEAM SCORES

Place
1st of 38
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st
32nd
33rd
34th
35th
36th
37th
38th

Points
81
93
140
160
174
250
252
297
307
322
397
435
438
474
493
497
502
524
532
534
543
569
576
587
589
626
657
693
698
716
760
842
852
853
875
956
989
1037

Men’s Cross Country ~ Under Armour Pre-National Invitational ~ October 19, 2019




VILLANOVA MEN’S CROSS COUNTRY

HAVERFORD INVITATIONAL
OCTOBER 25,2019 ~ ALUMNI COURSE ~ HAVERFORD, PA.

TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS
4 Miles Team Time
Dylan Tarpey Unattached 20:07.3
Qadree Counsel Unattached 20:15.6
Patrick Craemer Villanova 20:18.6
Matt Kazanjian Unattached 20:20.1
Mathias Powell Unattached 20:29.9
Sean Dolan Unattached 20:36.8
Paul Nichols Villanova 20:37.8
Miller Anderson Unattached 20:39.1
Ben Seiple Villanova 20:45.2
Chris Garrity Unattached 20:58.5
VILLANOVA RESULTS
4 Miles Place Time
Patrick Craemer 3rd of 40 20:18.6
Paul Nichols 7th 20:37.8
Ben Seiple 9th 20:45.2
Nick Ackerman 13th 21:10.9
Jacob Bonanotte 19th 21:484

UNATTACHED VILLANOVA RUNNERS

4 Miles Place Time

Mathias Powell 5th of 40 20:29.9
Sean Dolan 6th 20:36.8
Miller Anderson 8th 20:39.1

Team
Villanova
Haverford

TEAM SCORES
Place Points
Ist of 2 23
2nd 33

Men’s Cross Country ~ Haverford Invitational ~ October 25,2019




VILLANOVA MEN’S CROSS COUNTRY

BIG EAST CHAMPIONSHIPS
NOVEMBER 2, 2019 ~ WAYNE E. DANNEHL NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY COURSE ~ KENOSHA, WIS.
TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS TEAM SCORES
8000 Meters Team Time Team Place Points
Euan Makepeace Butler 25:03.9 Villanova 1st of 9 36
Nathan Rodriguez Villanova 25:38.7 Georgetown ond 42
Andrew Marston Villanova 25:42.1 Butler 3rd 58
Jack Van Scoter Georgetown 25:44.5 Marquette 4th 99
Price Owens Georgetown 25:44.9 DU F I 5th 146
Casey Comber Villanova 25:47.3 DePaul 6th 187
Simon Bedard Butler 25:51.1 S 7th 218
Haftu Strintzos Villanova 25:51.1 Creighton 3th 297
Clark Otte Butler 25:58.1 Seton Hall 9th 284
Shea Weilbaker Georgetown 26:01.7
VILLANOVA RESULTS
8000 Meters Place Time
Nathan Rodriguez 2nd of 88 25:38.7
Andrew Marston 3rd 25:42.1
Casey Comber 6th 25:47.3
Haftu Strintzos 8th 25:51.1
Josh Phillips 18th 26:29.6
Martin Barr 21st 26:40.6
Rob Morro 22nd 26:40.7
Patrick Spychalski 24th 26:46.9
Nick Steele 25th 26:48.5
Charlie O’Donovan 26th 26:50.2

Men’s Cross Country ~ BIG EAST Championships ~ November 2,2019




VILLANOVA MEN’S CROSS COUNTRY

NCAA MID-ATLANTIC REGIONAL

NOVEMBER 15, 2019 ~ GoopMAN CAMPUS COURSE ~ BETHLEHEM, PA.

TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS

10000 Meters Team
Camren Fischer Princeton
Jake Brophy Navy
Josh Phillips Villanova
Haftu Strintzos Villanova
Nicholas Wareham Georgetown
Conor Lundy Princeton
Nathan Rodriguez Villanova
Spencer Brown Georgetown
Anthony Russo Penn
Andrew Marston Villanova

VILLANOVA RESULTS
10000 Meters Place
Josh Phillips 3rd of 175
Haftu Strintzos 4th
Nathan Rodriguez 7th
Andrew Marston 10th
Casey Comber 13th
Charlie O’Donovan 38th
Rob Morro 81st

Team
Villanova
Georgetown
Princeton
Temple

Penn

Penn State
Pittsburgh
Navy

La Salle
Bucknell
Saint Joseph’s
Lehigh

Saint Francis (Pa.)
Marshall
Rutgers
Mount St. Mary’s
Lafayette
Monmouth
Rider
Duquesne
American
NJIT

UMBC
Loyola (Md.)
Seton Hall

TEAM SCORES

Place
1st of 25
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th

Points
37
67
82
100
148
155
206
224
260
273
317
405
413
449
453
465
475
490
490
498
521
553
688
744
760

Men’s Cross Country ~ NCAA Mid-Atlantic Regional ~ November 15, 2019




VILLANOVA MEN’S CROSS COUNTRY

NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS

NOVEMBER 23,2019 ~ LAVERN GIBSON CHAMPIONSHIP CROSS COUNTRY COURSE ~ TERRE HAUTE, IND.

TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS
10000 Meters Team
Edwin Kurgat Iowa State
Joe Klecker Colorado
Conner Mantz BYU
Peter Seufer Virginia Tech
Vincent Kiprop Alabama
Cooper Teare Oregon
John Dressel Colorado
Amon Kemboi Campbell
Gilbert Kigen Alabama
Jaret Carpenter Purdue
VILLANOVA RESULTS
10000 Meters Place
Andrew Marston 79th of 253
Charlie O’Donovan 124th
Haftu Strintzos 142nd
Casey Comber 162nd
Josh Phillips 164th
Nathan Rodriguez 191st
Patrick Spychalski 206th

Team

BYU
Northern Arizona
Colorado
Towa State
Tulsa
Stanford
Michigan
Notre Dame
Oregon
Portland
Purdue

Iona

Indiana
Furman
Harvard
Utah State
Virginia Tech
Wisconsin
Washington
Virginia
Boise State
Ole Miss
Villanova
Alabama
Texas

North Carolina State
Syracuse
Georgetown
Florida State
Arkansas
Middle Tennessee State

TEAM SCORES

Place
Ist of 31
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st

Points
109
163
164
211
243
248
250
269
307
314
338
348
367
379
384
428
451
462
466
468
525
535
556
582
588
605
610
676
694
728
865

Men’s Cross Country ~ NCAA Championships ~ November 23,2019




