# MAIN LINE INVITATIONAL SEPTEMBER 20, 2019 ~ ALUMNI COURSE ~ HAVERFORD, PA.

#### **TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS**

4 Miles	<u>Team</u>	<u>Time</u>
Greg Morgan	Unattached	19:55.7
Mason Gatewood	Penn	20:03.2
Ray Sellaro	Penn	20:03.3
William Hare	Penn	20:05.6
Franklin Livolsi	Widener	20:08.3
Mathias Powell	Unattached	20:08.8
Dylan Tarpey	Unattached	20:11.8
Jared Cooper	Penn	20:18.4
Sam McAlpin	Haverford	20:23.4
Patrick Craemer	Villanova	20:26.6

#### VILLANOVA RESULTS

4 Miles	<u>Place</u>	<u>Time</u>
Patrick Craemer	10th of 88	20:26.6
Ben Seiple	15th	20:38.7
Nick Ackerman	31st	21:25.3
Trevor Potts	40th	21:43.6
Jacob Bonanotte	46th	21:50.9

#### UNATTACHED VILLANOVA RUNNERS

4 Miles	<u>Place</u>	<u>Time</u>
Mathias Powell	6th	20:08.8
Sean Dolan	12th	20:33.5
Miller Anderson	16th	20:39.1

TEAM SCORES		
<u>Team</u>	<u>Place</u>	<u>Points</u>
Penn	1st of 6	19
Haverford	2nd	62
Villanova	3rd	100
Swarthmore	4th	104
Widener	5th	124
Muhlenberg	6th	142

# BILL DELLINGER INVITATIONAL SEPTEMBER 28, 2019 ~ PINE RIDGE GOLF CLUB ~ SPRINGFIELD, ORE.

#### **TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS**

8000 Meters	<b>Team</b>	<b>Time</b>
Conner Mantz	BYU	23:24.7
Robert Brandt	UCLA	23:26.4
James West	Oregon	23:32.8
Cooper Teare	Oregon	23:34.1
Garrett Reynolds	UCLA	23:35.3
Ryan Adams	Furman	23:36.8
Colin Burke	UCLA	23:38.5
Jacob Heslington	BYU	23:39.2
Cole Hocker	Oregon	23:42.8
Ahmed Muhumed	Boise State	23:46.8

<u>8000 Meters</u>	<u>Place</u>	<b>Time</b>
Andrew Marston	22nd of 143	23:59.6
Nathan Rodriguez	25th	24:05.4
Martin Barr	50th	24:29.8
Jack Fredian	53rd	24:31.6
Josh Phillips	62nd	24:41.5
Charlie O'Donovan	76th	24:57.0
Nick Steele	77th	24:57.9
Patrick Spychalski	109th	25:29.7
Rob Morro	116th	25:38.4

TEAM SCORES		
<u>Team</u>	<u>Place</u>	<b>Points</b>
Oregon	1st of 14	54
BYU	2nd	60
UCLA	3rd	62
Boise State	4th	120
Portland	5th	182
Furman	6th	185
Texas	7th	189
Villanova	8th	191
Air Force	9th	206
Washington State	10th	221
Wichita State	11th	319
Idaho	12th	350
Santa Clara	13th	374
UC Davis	14th	399

#### **PAUL SHORT RUN**

OCTOBER 5, 2019 ~ GOODMAN CAMPUS COURSE ~ BETHLEHEM, PA.

#### **TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS**

8000 Meters	<b>Team</b>	<b>Time</b>
Alex Masai	Hofstra	23:17.5
Jake Brophy	Navy	23:23.0
Alec Basten	Minnesota	23:26.7
Kevin Murray	Navy	23:28.0
Luke Beattie	Utah State	23:33.9
Cameron Avery	Stony Brook	23:34.8
Collin Buck	Montana State	23:37.2
Dallin Farnsworth	Utah State	23:38.6
Adam Hendrickson	Utah State	23:39.5

#### **VILLANOVA RESULTS**

<u>8000 Meters</u>	<u>Place</u>	<b>Time</b>
Haftu Strintzos	13th of 392	23:44.0
Casey Comber	54th	24:14.0
Rob Morro	64th	24:20.2
Patrick Spychalski	92nd	24:32.2
Ben Seiple	179th	24:59.9
Patrick Craemer	217th	25:12.6
Nick Ackerman	289th	25:37.2
Trevor Potts	343rd	26:15.1
Jacob Bonanotte	350th	26:24.6

#### **OPEN RACE TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS**

<u>8000 Meters</u>	<u>Team</u>	<b>Time</b>
Everett Hackett	Hartbeat TC	23:46.2
Luke Coulter	Stony Brook	24:28.8
Matthew Payamps	Unattached	24:30.5
Conor Lundy	Princeton	24:30.6
Camren Fischer	Princeton	24:30.6
Connor Nisbet	Princeton	24:30.7
Matt Grossman	Princeton	24:31.3
Viraj Deokar	Princeton	24:32.2
David Krahn	Princeton	24:34.7
Greg Morgan	Philadelphia Runner TC	24:35.0

#### **OPEN RACE VILLANOVA RESULTS**

<u>8000 Meters</u>	<u>Place</u>	<u>Time</u>
Mathias Powell	29th of 612	24:57.7
Sean Dolan	50th	25:14.6
Miller Anderson	113th	25:50.1

TEAM SCORES			
Toom Diese Deinte			
Team Utah State	Place 1st of 45	<u>Points</u> 54	
Penn	2nd	152	
Adams State	3rd	193	
Stony Brook	4th	208	
Minnesota	5th	231	
Navy	6th	269	
Army West Point	7th	299	
Montana State	8th	307	
Dartmouth	9th	308	
UMass Lowell	10th	312	
Guelph	11th	334	
Villanova	12th	387	
Pittsburgh	13th	390	
Eastern Michigan	14th	417	
La Salle	15th	494	
SUNY Geneseo	16th	570	
Queen's University	17th	571	
Boston University	18th	585	
Iona	19th	602	
Brown	20th	605	
Cornell	21st	615	
Carnegie Mellon	22nd	620	
Tennessee	23rd	622	
Lehigh	24th	629	
Buffalo	25th	649	
Vermont	26th	659	
Georgia	27th	684	
Saint Joseph's	28th	705	
George Mason	29th	747	
Connecticut	30th	762	
Northeastern	31st	810	
Hofstra	32nd	871	
Mount Olive	33rd	885	
East Carolina	34th	888	
Siena	35th	896	
Amherst	36th	940	
VMI	37th	965	
Middlebury	38th	982	
Temple	39th	1030	
Monmouth	40th	1050	
Mount St. Mary's	41st	1069	
Toronto	42nd	1210	
Albany	43rd	1261	
Canisius	44th	1272	
Coastal Carolina	45th	1447	

#### UNDER ARMOUR PRE-NATIONAL INVITATIONAL

OCTOBER 19, 2019 ~ LAVERN GIBSON CHAMPIONSHIP CROSS COUNTRY COURSE ~ TERRE HAUTE, IND.

#### TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS - MEN'S BLUE RACE

<u>8000 Meters</u>	<u>Team</u>	<b>Time</b>
Conner Mantz	BYU	23:20.8
Amon Kemboi	Campbell	23:22.5
Isai Rodriguez	Oklahoma State	23:23.8
Jacob Heslington	BYU	23:26.7
George Kusche	Nebraska	23:31.6
Ehab El-Sandali	Iona	23:33.0
Andrew Jordan	Washington	23:33.8
John Dressel	Colorado	23:34.4
Joe Klecker	Colorado	23:35.3
Johnjack Millar	Iona	23:36.8

#### **VILLANOVA RESULTS**

<u>8000 Meters</u>	<b>Place</b>	<b>Time</b>
Josh Phillips	28th of 266	24:06.9
Nathan Rodriguez	34th	24:15.5
Haftu Strintzos	39th	24:20.9
Martin Barr	93rd	24:48.2
Jack Fredian	103rd	24:53.6
Nick Steele	155th	25:22.0
Charlie O'Donovan	186th	25:44.2

#### TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS - MEN'S OPEN RACE

8000 Meters	<u>Team</u>	<b>Time</b>
Matt Owens	BYU	24:24.8
Paxton Smith	Colorado	24:38.2
Sam Tanner	Washington	24:40.4
Garrett Marsing	BYU	24:45.1
Connor Weaver	BYU	24:51.8
Antonio Lopez Segura	Virginia Tech	25:04.3
Gavin Parpart	Washington	25:06.0
Talem Franco	BYU	25:11.1
Edwin Johnson	Iona	25:12.6
George Letner	Kansas	25:14.9

<u>8000 Meters</u>	<b>Place</b>	<u>Time</u>
Patrick Spychalski	11th of 124	25:15.4
Rob Morro	15th	25:31.0
Ben Seiple	49th	26:16.8

TEAM SCORES		
<u>Team</u>	<u>Place</u>	<u>Points</u>
BYU	1st of 38	81
Colorado	2nd	93
Iona	3rd	140
Washington	4th	160
Ole Miss	5th	174
Florida State	6th	250
Virginia Tech	7th	252
Villanova	8th	297
Weber State	9th	307
Iowa	10th	322
Oklahoma State	11th	397
Minnesota	12th	435
Arkansas	13th	438
Campbell	14th	474
Nebraska	15th	493
Montana State	16th	497
North Carolina	17th	502
Butler	18th	524
Kansas	19th	532
Liberty	20th	534
South Dakota State	21st	543
Dartmouth	22nd	569
Yale	23rd	576
Duke	24th	587
Louisville	25th	589
Indiana	26th	626
Eastern Michigan	27th	657
Kansas State	28th	693
Kentucky	29th	698
Wichita State	30th	716
UTEP	31st	760
UMass-Lowell	32nd	842
Cornell	33rd	852
Miami (Ohio)	34th	853
Lipscomb	35th	875
Dayton	36th	956
East Tennessee State	37th	989
Arkansas State	38th	1037

#### HAVERFORD INVITATIONAL

OCTOBER 25, 2019 ~ ALUMNI COURSE ~ HAVERFORD, PA.

#### **TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS**

4 Miles	<u>Team</u>	<u>Time</u>
Dylan Tarpey	Unattached	20:07.3
Qadree Counsel	Unattached	20:15.6
Patrick Craemer	Villanova	20:18.6
Matt Kazanjian	Unattached	20:20.1
Mathias Powell	Unattached	20:29.9
Sean Dolan	Unattached	20:36.8
Paul Nichols	Villanova	20:37.8
Miller Anderson	Unattached	20:39.1
Ben Seiple	Villanova	20:45.2
Chris Garrity	Unattached	20:58.5

#### VILLANOVA RESULTS

4 Miles	<u>Place</u>	<u>Time</u>
Patrick Craemer	3rd of 40	20:18.6
Paul Nichols	7th	20:37.8
Ben Seiple	9th	20:45.2
Nick Ackerman	13th	21:10.9
Jacob Bonanotte	19th	21:48.4

#### UNATTACHED VILLANOVA RUNNERS

4 Miles	<u>Place</u>	<u>Time</u>
Mathias Powell	5th of 40	20:29.9
Sean Dolan	6th	20:36.8
Miller Anderson	8th	20:39.1

	TEAM SCORES	
Team Villanova Haverford	Place 1st of 2 2nd	<b>Points 23</b> 33
Villanova	1st of 2	23

#### **BIG EAST CHAMPIONSHIPS**

November 2, 2019 ~ Wayne E. Dannehl National Cross Country Course ~ Kenosha, Wis.

#### **TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS**

<u>8000 Meters</u>	<u>Team</u>	<u>Time</u>
Euan Makepeace	Butler	25:03.9
Nathan Rodriguez	Villanova	25:38.7
Andrew Marston	Villanova	25:42.1
Jack Van Scoter	Georgetown	25:44.5
Price Owens	Georgetown	25:44.9
Casey Comber	Villanova	25:47.3
Simon Bedard	Butler	25:51.1
Haftu Strintzos	Villanova	25:51.1
Clark Otte	Butler	25:58.1
Shea Weilbaker	Georgetown	26:01.7

<u>8000 Meters</u>	<u>Place</u>	<b>Time</b>
Nathan Rodriguez	2nd of 88	25:38.7
Andrew Marston	3rd	25:42.1
Casey Comber	6th	25:47.3
Haftu Strintzos	8th	25:51.1
Josh Phillips	18th	26:29.6
Martin Barr	21st	26:40.6
Rob Morro	22nd	26:40.7
Patrick Spychalski	24th	26:46.9
Nick Steele	25th	26:48.5
Charlie O'Donovan	26th	26:50.2

	TEAM SCORES	
<u>Team</u> Villanova	Place 1st of 9	Points 36
Georgetown	2nd	42
Butler	3rd	58
Marquette	4th	99
Providence	5th	146
DePaul	6th	187
Xavier	7th	218
Creighton	8th	227
Seton Hall	9th	284

# NCAA MID-ATLANTIC REGIONAL NOVEMBER 15, 2019 ~ GOODMAN CAMPUS COURSE ~ BETHLEHEM, PA.

#### **TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS**

<u>10000 Meters</u>	<u>Team</u>	<u>Time</u>
Camren Fischer	Princeton	29:58.8
Jake Brophy	Navy	30:01.9
Josh Phillips	Villanova	30:02.0
Haftu Strintzos	Villanova	30:02.9
Nicholas Wareham	Georgetown	30:03.2
Conor Lundy	Princeton	30:05.9
Nathan Rodriguez	Villanova	30:10.6
Spencer Brown	Georgetown	30:11.4
Anthony Russo	Penn	30:13.2
Andrew Marston	Villanova	30:15.7

<u>10000 Meters</u>	<u>Place</u>	<u>Time</u>
Josh Phillips	3rd of 175	30:02.0
Haftu Strintzos	4th	30:02.9
Nathan Rodriguez	7th	30:10.6
Andrew Marston	10th	30:15.7
Casey Comber	13th	30:31.9
Charlie O'Donovan	38th	31:12.3
Rob Morro	81st	32:21.3

TEAM SCORES		
<u>Team</u> Villanova	Place 1st of 25	Points 37
Georgetown	2nd	67
Princeton	3rd	82
Temple	4th	100
Penn	5th	148
Penn State	6th	155
Pittsburgh	7th	206
Navy	8th	224
La Salle	9th	260
Bucknell	10th	273
Saint Joseph's	11th	317
Lehigh	12th	405
Saint Francis (Pa.)	13th	413
Marshall	14th	449
Rutgers	15th	453
Mount St. Mary's	16th	465
Lafayette	17th	475
Monmouth	18th	490
Rider	19th	490
Duquesne	20th	498
American	21st	521
NJIT	22nd	553
UMBC	23rd	688
Loyola (Md.)	24th	744
Seton Hall	25th	760

#### **NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS**

November 23, 2019 ~ LaVern Gibson Championship Cross Country Course ~ Terre Haute, Ind.

#### **TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS**

<u>10000 Meters</u>	<u>Team</u>	<b>Time</b>
Edwin Kurgat	Iowa State	30:32.7
Joe Klecker	Colorado	30:37.1
Conner Mantz	BYU	30:40.0
Peter Seufer	Virginia Tech	30:40.1
Vincent Kiprop	Alabama	30:43.5
Cooper Teare	Oregon	30:49.2
John Dressel	Colorado	30:52.2
Amon Kemboi	Campbell	30:55.9
Gilbert Kigen	Alabama	30:57.2
Jaret Carpenter	Purdue	30:58.7

<u>10000 Meters</u>	<u>Place</u>	<b>Time</b>
Andrew Marston	79th of 253	31:46.0
Charlie O'Donovan	124th	32:08.7
Haftu Strintzos	142nd	32:17.2
Casey Comber	162nd	32:28.9
Josh Phillips	164th	32:29.2
Nathan Rodriguez	191st	32:53.2
Patrick Spychalski	206th	33:12.5

TEAM SCORES		
<u>Team</u>	<u>Place</u>	<b>Points</b>
BYU	1st of 31	109
Northern Arizona	2nd	163
Colorado	3rd	164
Iowa State	4th	211
Tulsa	5th	243
Stanford	6th	248
Michigan	7th	250
Notre Dame	8th	269
Oregon	9th	307
Portland	10th	314
Purdue	11th	338
Iona	12th	348
Indiana	13th	367
Furman	14th	379
Harvard	15th	384
Utah State	16th	428
Virginia Tech	17th	451
Wisconsin	18th	462
Washington	19th	466
Virginia	20th	468
Boise State	21st	525
Ole Miss	22nd	535
Villanova	23rd	556
Alabama	24th	582
Texas	25th	588
North Carolina State	26th	605
Syracuse	27th	610
Georgetown	28th	676
Florida State	29th	694
Arkansas	30th	728
Middle Tennessee State	31st	865